# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignment previously recorded on Reel 029671 Frame 0344. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the correct name of Assignor Alexandre E. Carlhian is Alexandre F. Carlhian.

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chanaka G. Karunamuni	11/16/2012
Laurent Baumann	11/16/2012
Julien Yann Robert	11/16/2012
Alexandre F. Carlhian	11/16/2012
Alexandre Moha	11/16/2012
Philippe Champeaux	12/06/2012

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13710379

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number**: 6508434001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-843-4000

Email: bgemello@morganlewis.com

Correspondent Name: Gary S. Williams

Address Line 1: Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 2: 3000 El Camino Real, Bldg. 2, Suite 700

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

**PATENT** 

REEL: 031249 FRAME: 0532

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	63266-5422-US	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gary S. Williams	
Signature:	/Gary S. Williams/	
Date:	09/20/2013	
Total Attachments: 7 source=63266-5422_CorrectiveAssignment#page1.tif source=63266-5422_CorrectiveAssignment#page2.tif source=63266-5422_CorrectiveAssignment#page3.tif source=63266-5422_CorrectiveAssignment#page4.tif source=63266-5422_CorrectiveAssignment#page5.tif source=63266-5422_CorrectiveAssignment#page6.tif source=63266-5422_CorrectiveAssignment#page7.tif		

PATENT REEL: 031249 FRAME: 0533

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Chanaka G. Karunamuni	11/16/2012
Laurent Baumann	11/16/2012
Julien Yann Robert	11/16/2012
Alexandre E. Carlhian	11/16/2012
Alexandre Moha	11/16/2012
Philippe Champeaux	12/06/2012

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	APPLE INC.
Street Address:	1 Infinite Loop
City:	Cupertino
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95014

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13710379

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 6508434001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email:

650-843-4000

Correspondent Name:

Phone:

bgemello@morganlewis.com

Address Line 1:

Gary S. Williams

Address Line 1.

Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP

Address Line 2:

3000 El Camino Real, Bldg. 2, Suite 700

Address Line 4:

Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94306

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

63266-5422-US

PATENT REEL: 031249 FRAME: 0534 H \$40.00 1371037

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, CHANAKA G. KARUNAMUNI, citizen of Canada, residing in San Jose, California; LAURENT BAUMANN, citizen of France, residing in Campbell, California; JULIEN YANN ROBERT, citizen of France, residing in Paris, France; ALEXANDRE F. CARLHIAN, citizen of France, residing in Paris, France; ALEXANDRE MOHA, citizen of France, residing in Gentilly, France; and PHILIPPE CHAMPEAUX, citizen of France, residing in Paris, France, ASSIGNORS, are the inventors of the invention in DEVICE, METHOD, AND GRAPHICAL USER INTERFACE FOR SHARING A CONTENT OBJECT IN A DOCUMENT, described in an application for a Patent of the United States

X	which is executed on
Ø	which is identified by Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP docket no. P12603US1/63266-5422-US
J	which was filed on, Application No
	which claims priority on U.S. Provisional Patent Application No(s). 61/599,375
XI	We hereby authorize and request our attorney, Gary S. Williams, of Morgan, Lewis & Bockius LLP, to insert here in parenthesis (Application number 13/710, 379, filed 12/10/2012) the filing date and application number of said application when known.

and WHEREAS, APPLE INC., ASSIGNEE, having a place of business at 1 Infinite Loop, Cupertino, California 95014, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention and the said application:

NOW, THEREFORE, let it be known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, we, the said ASSIGNORS, have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and any substitute applications therefore, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof; the said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, on which the said United States application claims priority; and all applications for industrial property protection, including, without limitation, all applications for patents, utility models, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights derived from said United States application and said United States provisional patent application(s), if any, under the Patent Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable; and all forms of industrial property protection, including, without limitation, patents, utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforesaid, to issue the same to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant and agree that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith.

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, reissue and foreign applications, make all rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in all countries.

signat	ires.	to set our hands and seals the day and year set oppo	site our respective
Date	11/16/ 2012	hanaka G. Karunamuni	L.S.
Date	11/16/2012	auren Baumann	L.S.

DB2/23305380.1

## MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO. P12603US1/63266-5422US

Date 1811/17	Julien Yann Robert	L.S
Date Nov 16th 2512	Alexandre F. Carlhian	L.S
Date	Alexandre Moha	L.S
Date	Philippe Champeaux	L.S

DB2/ 23305380.1

# MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP DOCKET NO. P12603US1/63266-5422US

Date		L.S.
	Julien Yann Robert	
Date		L.S.
٧	Alexandre F. Carlhian	
Date Nov, 16, 2012	Alexandre Moha	L.S.
Date		L.S.
	Philippe Champeaux	

DB2/ 23305380.1

#### MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS QP DOCKET NO. P12603US1/63266-5422US

Date	Julien Yann Robert	·
Date	Alexandre F. Carlhian	L.S.
Date	Alexandre Moha	1.5.
Date 17/6/12	Philippe Champeaux	L.S.

DB1: 23305380 1

PATENT REEL: 031249 FRAME: 0538